

# **INVOICE**

BILL TO: AXLE LOGISTICS LLC 835 N CENTRAL STREET KNOXVILLE, TN 37917 INVOICE DATE: 02/21/2025 INVOICE #: B78247 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 03/21/2025

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
02/20/2025		100 Sunshine Dr, Halifax, VA 24558 - 100 Co Rd 31, Ashley, IN 46705			
		Freight Income	1	\$1,052.00	\$1,052.00

TOTAL	
\$1,052.00	

## PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date.

COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092



Rate Confirmation Agreement

Lumper WILL NOT be paid without preapproval.

\*\*\*No double brokering allowed\*\*\*

Double brokering without prior written authorization will result in forfeiture of payment by Axle to Carrier.

Carrier agrees that it has or will implement tracking technology from pickup to delivery to fit shipper's criteria.

\*\* Carrier's dispatch team agrees to contact <u>Axle's offices</u> upon discovery of any overages, shortages, or damaged product to report discrepancy before leaving the customer's premises.\*\*

#### \*\*Axle requests that Carrier name "Axle Logistics, LLC" as an ADDITIONAL INSURED on Carrier's Auto Liability policy\*\*

Payment of undisputed freight charges requires:

- · Current Certificates of insurance (auto liability, cargo, and worker's comp).
- Carrier authority, signed Axle Logistics Broker-Carrier Agreement, W-9 information, signed Axle Logistics load confirmation, signed BOL and carrier invoice.
- . Documents must be submitted to:
- o Email to: invoices@axlelogistics.com
- 6 Fax to: 866-534-6005
- Mail to: Axle Logistics, LLC 835 N Central St, Knoxville, TN 37917

This Rate Confirmation is deemed accepted by Carrier unless it is rejected within 4 hours of receipt. Notwithstanding the foregoing, receipt of shipment by Carrier constitutes acceptance of and agreement to the terms of this Rate Confirmation. Any communications regarding this load must be addressed to Axle Logistics' offices and not to its customer.

All charges are included in this Rate Confirmation. No additional charges or fees will be paid.

Detention will be paid ONLY if Axle Logistics is notified ONE HOUR PRIOR to detention occurring and times are clearly marked on BOL's. Axle Logistics Detention Rate: \$30.00 an hour after 2 hours MAX 5 hours to be paid. Detention will not be paid if late/missed appointment occurs. Axle Logistics will not pay detention or layover fees for weather related delays.

To the extent a customer maintains the right to and does impose late fees for missed/late pickups/deliveries, such fines are the responsibility of Carrier. Carrier agrees to the attached requirements from the shipper, if any. If there is any discrepancy between the bill of lading and/or any shipping instructions and the cargo actually tendered (especially for temperature controlled cargo), Carrier shall instruct its driver to contact Axle's offices for further instruction from the shipper. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Carrier agrees that it has the ultimate responsibility to safely and securely load all freight in accordance with all applicable law.

<u>Fuel Advance Option</u>: Fuel Advances will only be issued to the contact information for Carrier listed with the FMCSA and Carrier must have elected that it allows fuel advances. Carriers are eligible for 40% of agreed upon rate and no more than \$600.00 a day.

There will be a 4% fee for all advances given including lumpers. Quick Pay Option: Quick Pay must be submitted to quickpay@axlelogistics.com and will be paid within 2 business days after receipt of all required documents via ACH. Carriers who utilize Axle Logistics' Quick Pay option must be enrolled in Axle Logistics' Quick Pay program. \*There will be a 4% fee for all Quick Pays given.

Carrier is exclusively responsible for following all federal, state, and provincial safety and Hours of Service guidelines to legally and safely transport shipments tendered by Axle Logistics. By accepting this Rate Confirmation, Carrier warrants and agrees that it will follow all rules and regulations concerning its choice of driver(s), including assigning a driver who can perform the transportation services without violating the Hours of Service or Drivers Regulations contained in 49 CFR 395 applicable at the time of acceptance of the shipment. Any property damage or bodily injury that occurs during the course of transit is the exclusive responsibility of Carrier, who is an independent contractor and not an agent or affiliate of Axle Logistics. Freight must not be trans-loaded or commingled with cargo of another customer without prior written approval or payment may be forfeited by Carrier. This Rate Confirmation incorporates the terms and conditions of the Broker-Carrier Agreement signed by Axle Logistics and Carrier or, if the Broker-Carrier Agreement has not been signed by Axle Logistics and Carrier, then the terms and conditions of Axle Logistics' standard Broker-Carrier Agreement that may be found by registering at https://gohighway.com/go/axle-logistics. In the event of a conflict between this Rate Confirmation and any Broker-Carrier Agreement between Axle Logistics and Carrier, this Rate Confirmation shall govern as to the provisions in conflict. Carrier understands and agrees that, for shipments sealed at origin or after each additional pickup/drop, the lack of a seal or any seal irregularities noted at destination shall be sufficient to render the shipment unsafe and a total loss, without the need for inspection, at the discretion of the shipper or consignee. Carrier acknowledges that any routing instructions from the shipper are provided for convenience only and that Carrier is solely responsible for choosing the route. Carrier has exclusive responsibility for all cargo tendered hereunder from the time of loading until delivery to the consignee evidenced by a signed delivery receipt.

> Axle Logistics, LLC 835 N. Central Street Knoxville, TN 37917 800-693-1779 www.axlelogistics.com



Page

shawn

Contact:

\*\*\* Load Confirmation \*\*\* Knoxville, TN 37917 Dispatcher:James Adams

Phone: (865) 686-8330 Fax: (866) 431-5399 Email: james.adams@axlelogistics.com

Carrier: Brz

Burbank IL 604592734 Phone: (708) 252-5539

Date: 02/19/2025 Fax:

Order Order: 2243103 Commodity: Retail Products

> Miles: 620.0 Weight: 41128.0 Trailer: Temp: Van (DAT)

> Reference: BOL: 35429885 21806661

PU<sub>1</sub> Name: Sunshine Mills - Halifax (PET) Date: 02/20/2025 1100

100 Sunshine Dr Address: 02/20/2025 1100

Contact: **HALIFAX** VA 24558

Drvr Ld/Unid: No driver loading or unload Phone:

Reference number: 4D LIVE Reference number: ВМ 21806661 Reference number: CO 517321915

PO Reference number: 3542988509510-001

Reference number: PU 35429885

Reference number: RB **AXLL TOP FY24** 

Reference number: RT RR AXLL HALIFAX VA 9510 FY24

Reference number: FDS 1100691 SK FDS\_1199533 Reference number: SK

SO<sub>2</sub> Name: Family Dollar - DC 209 Date: 02/21/2025 1100

100 CO RD 31 02/21/2025 1100 Address:

Contact:

**ASHLEY** IN 46705 Drvr Ld/Unld: No driver loading or unload

Phone:

0L Reference number: Q-8270317 Reference number: AO 35101294 Reference number:

335 P4CXMX Reference number:

**Payment** Carrier Freight Pay: \$1,052.00



1

2243103

Total Carrier Pay: \$1,052.00

\*Does not include quick pay or advance fee.

### Instructions

Sunshine Mills - Halifax (PET) - Contact: GARY BLANKENSHIP - EMHXSCHEDULE@SUNSHINEMILLS.COM

Sunshine Mills - Halifax (PET) - FAK PALLET

Sunshine Mills - Halifax (PET) - DOLLCHVA: Driver - Make sure seal is on trailer prior to leaving shipper and remains intact upon arrival.

Family Dollar - DC 209 - Contact: DOLLAR TREE - EMTMS\_TCO\_9510@FAMILYDOLLAR.COM



Shawn Popovic

Orlando (786) 912-7762

900 W94923



(X) Accept

( ) Decline

Attn: James Adams

			Contract of the Contract of th		Carlon Street	The state of the s	Original Did or Cause	g, for a copy or copincate, covering the property harmout revent, and is
	The state of the s	2111 12 OLT 00	ad 10 III lougon	d Receiv	ed, subject to the cla	ssification and tariffs in e	ffect on the date of th	g, 16r a copy or constant, covering that properly realised seven (a.e. as a seven receipt by the properly described in the Original Bill of Lading  Page 1 of 1  CARRIER
,,,,,	intended t	solely for fi	lling of reco			Bill Of	Lading	CARRIER
Date: 2	2/20/2025		SHIE	FROM	VALUE OF STREET		Name:	BREZE Truck# 900
1	Sunshi	ine Mills.	Inc.				Trailer number	
Name:	400 SI	unshine	Duve					APPT DATE: 02/20/25
	Halifa: USA	x. VA 24	4550				APPT TIME	Driver Init. Of C
			-	SHIP TO			Time In: 1	1,000
Name:	FAN	VILY DO	DLLAR - IN	9510 R PARK	NAY		Bill of Ladir	PS485993 BREZE
Addre	ss: 500 AS	HLEY, I	N 46705				b	er:  (faight charges are prepaid  (1)
	US				0104		Freight Ch	narge Terms: (freight charges are prepaid arked otherwise)
Ven	dor#:		44989 PS485	993	SID#	. AD INC	unless ma	Collect: X 3rd Party:
Cu	stomer Orderstomer Acc	<b>.</b> #t	143700	9	FAMILY DO	LAR INC	INSTRUCTION	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE
Cu	ustomer PO	#.	35429	Sala Maria	Mariaht51@	SPECIAL dollartree.com	INSTRUCT	SEAL INTACT
a	pptrequesta	ashley@f	familydolla	HIP WIN	DOW IS 2/18-2/	20		SLAL
	Cancel if no	ot deliver	ed by 3/3					DESCRIPTION
3	Ordere		Shipp	ed UOM	Item#	UPC#	Cust SKU	4/4# ASHLAND FARMS STEAK/VEG DOG 15# ASHLAND FRMS STEAK/VEG DOG
	QTY 1080	UOM	QTY 1080	EA	03755823	3225155823 3225152298	1100691 1199533	15# ASHLAND FRMS 315 PECO PALLETS
	1400	EA EA	1400	EA	03752298 99990004	OZEC 1		TOTAL FRAN
100	36						100	OVER SASE RESEL
		+						DAMAGO REIVER DELLA
		+			The second second second second	SECTION AND RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON AND RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON AND PARTY.		
								AS ON
				=				AS A
								AS AND
								AS SOCIAL DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRAC
								AS OCA TO THE STATE OF THE STAT
								AS TAY TO A STAY
							OENT / PROVEE	580
							GENT / BROKEF	CONSTITUTES PAYMENT TO CARRIER
	Where who is the sign of the s	the Rate is do of the property	spendent on Value as solower.	property is of	re required to state specimenifically stated by the ship	per to be not exceeding		CONSTITUTES PAYMENT TO CARRIER  COD Amount: \$ Fee Terms: Collect:   Prepaid:   Customer check Acceptable:
	Officers show on the organization of the organ	the Rate is do if the property pred or declar	spendent on Value as solicions; red value of the	property is of	re required to state specimenifically stated by the ship	per to be not exceeding		CONSTITUTES PAYMENT TO CARRIER  COD Amount: \$ Fee Terms: Collect:   Prepaid:   Customer check Acceptable:
	The ag	greed or declar	per	property is so	or required to sales specifically stated by the ship	tion for loss or damage is  RECEIVED, subject to linding to the rates, classifications.	n this shipment may foughly determined rates of and rules that have been ed	R CONSTITUTES PAYMENT TO CARRIER  COD Amount: \$ Fee Terms: Collect: Prepaid: Customer check Acceptable: Customer check Acceptable: Construct that have been agreed upon in writing between the carrier and shipper. If applicable, distensive applicable and are available to the shipper, on request, and to all applicable state and
	SH	HIPPER S	per SIGNATU	No. shippers is so No. RE DAT!	or required to said specifically stated by the ship  or Liabillity Limita  7 - 2 0 - 2 5  Shipper Signature, are properly classified	tion for loss or damage is a the rate, clearizations.  RECEIVED, subject to inches the rates, clearizations.  Federal regulations.  Trailer Loaded:	n this shipment may idually determined rates of and rules that have been ed Freight Cou	CONSTITUTES PAYMENT TO CARRIER  COD Amount: \$ Fee Terms: Collect:   Prepald:   Customer check Acceptable:   Customer check Acceptable:   Prepald:   De applicable. See 49 U.S.C. 14705(c)(1)(A) and (B). Confired that have been agreed upon in writing between the carrier and any any any and any any any any and the carrier and are available to the shipper, on request, and to all applicable state and unified:   CARRIER, SIGNATURE / PICKUP DATE
	SH This space	HIPPER S  is to certify the capacitation according to consider the control of the	red value of the	NE DATI  med material are in proper splicable regul not a part of t	or required to state specifically stated by the ship  or E Liability Limita  7 - 2 0 - 2 4  Stripper Signiture  are properly classified acceptance of the DOT.	tion for loss or damage is excerved, subject to indi-	n this shipment may yously determined rates or and rules that have been el  Freight Col  By Shipp By Drive	R CONSTITUTES PAYMENT TO CARRIER  COD Amount: \$ Fee Terms: Collect: Prepaid: Customer check Acceptable: Customer check Acceptable: Customer check Acceptable: Customer check Acceptable: Confirmation shall have been agreed upon in writing between the carrier and support. If applicable, otherwise abstanced by the carrier and are available to the shapper, on request, and to all applicable state and unled:  CARRIER SIGNATURE / PICKUP DATE  Of the confirmation of the contain Contain Course Carrier Signature 2  Enter acknowledges receipt of packages are required placation. Customer State Door remember.
	SH ————————————————————————————————————	HIPPER S a is to certify the titled, marked a comportation according to the component of th	signatul  Signatul  hat the above ha and labeled and conting to the ## in see of steep	NO REDATI  med material are in proper opticable regul	or required to said specifically stated by the ship  or Liabillity Limita  7 - 2 0 - 2 5  Shipper Signature, are properly classified	tion for loss or damage is a the rates, clearizations.  Trailer Loaded:  By Shipper	n this shipment may rispally determined rates of and rules that have been et  Freight Cot  By Shipp By Drive  By Drive	R CONSTITUTES PAYMENT TO CARRIER  COD Amount: \$ Fee Terms: Collect: Prepaid: Customer check Acceptable: Customer check Acceptable